

EnduroCross Title Sponsor Announced: Slavens Racing

Slavens Racing is announced as the new title sponsor for EnduroCross.

COLORADO SPRINGS, CO, UNITED STATES, October 3, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Slavens Racing, a leader in off-road motorcycle performance parts and accessories, is proud to announce its partnership as the title sponsor for the upcoming EnduroCross series. This dynamic collaboration unites two iconic names in the off-road community, aiming to elevate the experience for athletes, fans, and spectators alike.

As the premier platform for the world's top off-road motorcycle riders, EnduroCross has become a staple in extreme racing, blending elements of motocross, trials, and enduro in a fastpaced and challenging environment. With Slavens Racing stepping in as the title sponsor, the series will not only continue its tradition of thrilling competitions but also bring new opportunities and experiences to the growing community of riders and fans.

"We are thrilled to partner with EnduroCross as the title sponsor for the series," said Alec Morefield, General Manager, Slavens Racing. "The spirit of EnduroCross aligns with our





Slavens Racing, Colorado Springs, CO

passion for performance, innovation, and pushing the limits of what's possible on dirt bikes. Together, we look forward to growing the series and supporting the athletes who make this sport extraordinary. We hope to see everyone at the opening event at the Broadmoor World Arena in our hometown of Colorado Springs, CO on October 12th."

With Slavens Racing's backing, the EnduroCross series will continue to attract the best talent from around the globe, offering intense racing action and an unmatched atmosphere. The 2024 season promises to be one of the most exciting yet, with racers tackling technical obstacles, challenging courses, and fierce competition.

For more information on Slavens Racing, please visit <u>SlavensRacing.com</u>

To stay updated on the EnduroCross series, visit <u>EnduroCross.com</u> or follow along on social media for the latest news, schedules, and highlights.

Article Provided by Ormond Brand Consulting

Brooks Tomblin Ormond Brand Consulting brooks@ormondbrandconsulting.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/748425402

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.